South Hadley Electric Light Town of South Hadley

85 Main Street South Hadley, MA 01075-2797 Telephone 413-536-1050 Fax 413-536-0741

NOTICE UNDER MASSACHUSETTS GENERAL LAWS **CHAPTER 30A, SECTION 20**

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS' MEETING

At the order of Greg Dubreuil, Chair of the Board, a Special Meeting of the Board of Commissioners of the Town of South Hadley Electric Light Department will be held at 6:00 P.M. on Thursday, September 14, 2017, in the SHELD Conference Room at 85 Main Street, South Hadley, Massachusetts.

MEETING AGENDA

- 1. Open to Executive Session for the purpose of discussing :
 - a. Litigation strategy related to Hampshire County Court, Action #1680CV00080
 - b. Litigation strategy related to Federal Court Case, Docket No. 315CV30185.
- 2. Adjourn and not to return to open session